Trade and other receivables   11,407 50,000 - 61,407
Other financial assets 103 - - 103
Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables   (8,601) - - (8,601)
Net financial assets 186,884 50,000 1,728 238,612
Less: Net financial liabilities / (assets) denominated in

the respective entities’ functional currencies

- (50,000) - (50,000)
Currency exposure 186,884 - 1,728 188,612

Thriving
on Renewal88

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2008

SINO-ENVIRONMENT TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2008

88

35. Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(i) Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the
SGD and JPY exchange rates against the RMB on the Group’s and the Company’s profit
after tax.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, including interest rates and income
tax rates, remain constant.

   Increase / (Decrease)
   Profit after tax
   2008 2007
   RMB’000  RMB’000
 Group
 SGD against RMB
 - strengthened 6% (2007: 2%)  (25,000) 3,600
 - weakened 6% (2007: 2%)  25,000 (3,600)

 JPY against RMB
 - strengthened 8% (2007: NIL)  11,495 -
 - weakened 8% (2007: NIL)  (11,495) -

 Company
 SGD against RMB
 - strengthened 6% (2007: 2%)  (27,000) 3,700
 - weakened 6% (2007: 2%)  27,000 (3,700)

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risks

 Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.  Fair value interest rate risk is the risk
that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to cash flow interest rate risk arises primarily
from short-term bank loans.

In addition, the Group and the Company are exposed to fair value interest rate risk on the
liability component of the Convertible Bonds.  Please refer to Note 28 for the terms of the